







फोन/Phone: 0129-2278018

दिनांक/Date: 17.03.2023

संदर्भ सं./Ref. No. NH/CS/199

Manager/ मैनेजर,

Listing Department/ लिस्टिंग विभाग.

M/s BSE Limited/ बीएसई लिमिटेड,

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers / फिरोज जीजीभोय टावर्स, Dalal Street, / दलाल स्ट्रीट,

Mumbai/ मुंबई -400 001

Scrip Code: 533098

General Manager/ महाप्रबंधक,

Listing Department/ लिस्टिंग विभाग.

M/s National Stock Exchange of India Limited/ नेशनल स्टॉक एक्सचेंज ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड,

Exchange Plaza, / एक्सचेंज प्लाजा,

Bandra Kurla Complex/ बांद्रा कुर्ला कॉम्प्लेक्स,

Bandra (E)/ बांद्रा (ई), Mumbai/ मुंबई - 400 051

Scrip Code: NHPC

ISIN No. INE848E01016

Sub: Clarification on News item "Indian company NHPC Ltd permitted to carry out study

of 450 MW Seti River-6 Hydropower Project"

विषय: समाचार आइटम "भारतीय कंपनी एनएचपीसी लिमिटेड को 450 मेगावाट सेती नदी -6 जलविद्युत परियोजना का

अध्ययन करने की अनुमति" पर स्पष्टीकरण

Sirs/ महोदय.

This is with reference to clarification sought from the Company regarding recent news item which appeared in the "myrepublica.nagariknetwork.com" dated March 17, 2023 captioned "Indian company NHPC Ltd permitted to carry out study of 450 MW Seti River-6 Hydropower Project".

Our point-wise reply to clarification sought is as follows:

a) Whether such negotiations/events were taking place? If so, you are advised to provide the said information along with the sequence of events in chronological order from the start of negotiations/ events till date.

Reply: Yes, the Company had vide letter dated 18.08.2022 (copy enclosed) already informed the stock exchanges regarding signing a Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) with Investment Board Nepal (IBN), Govt. of Nepal for preparation of Detailed Project Report (DPR) and development of two hydropower projects namely West Seti (750 MW) and Seti River 6 project (450 MW) in Nepal.

As per the MoU, the preliminary study for preparation of Inception Report followed by Detailed Project Report (DPR) will be carried out by NHPC, which is anticipated to take substantial time of 2-3 years for establishing the viability and feasibility of the projects.

b) Whether you/company are aware of any information that has not been announced to the Exchanges which could explain the movement in the trading, if any? Further, you are advised to provide the said information and the reasons for not disclosing the same to the Exchange earlier as required under regulation 30 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015.

Reply: No









फोन/Phone: 0129-2278018

c) The material impact of this article on the Company.
 Reply: There is no material impact of this article on the Company.

भवदीय,

संलग्नः उपरोक्तानुसार

(रूपा देब) कंपनी सचिव







NHPC Limited
(A Govt. of India Enterprise)

फोन/Phone:

Date: 18.08.2022

Ref No. NH/CS/199

Manager

The Listing Department,

M/s BSE Limited,

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street,

Mumbai-400001

मैनेजर, लिस्टिंग विभाग,

बीएसई लिमिटेड

पि.जे. टावर्स,दलाल स्ट्रीट,

म्ंबई- 400 001

Scrip Code: 533098

General Manager

The Listing Department

M/s National Stock Exchange of India Limited,

Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra(E),

Mumbai- 400051

महाप्रबंधक, लिस्टिंग विभाग,

नेशनल स्टॉक एक्सचेंज ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड

एक्सचेंज प्लाजा, बांद्रा कुर्ला कॉम्प्लेक्स, बांद्रा (ई),

मुंबई - 400 051

Scrip Code: NHPC

ISIN No. INE848E01016

Sub: Signing of MoU with Investment Board Nepal, Govt. of Nepal

विषय: नेपाल निवेश बोर्ड, नेपाल सरकार के साथ समझौता जापन पर हस्ताक्षर के सम्बन्ध में

Sir,

In compliance to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, it is to inform that NHPC Limited has signed a Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) with Investment Board Nepal (IBN), Govt. of Nepal on 18.08.2022 at Kathmandu, Nepal for preparation of Detailed Project Report (DPR) and development of two hydropower projects namely West Seti (750 MW) and Seti River 6 project (450 MW) in Nepal in the august presence of Shri Sher Bahadur Deuba, Hon'ble Prime Minister of Nepal. The MoU was signed by Shri A. K. Singh, Chairman & Managing Director, NHPC Limited and Shri Sushil Bhatta, Chief Executive Officer, IBN. Other dignitaries were also present during the signing of the MoU.

This is for your information and record. यह आपकी जानकारी और रिकॉर्ड के लिए है। धन्यवाद.

> भवदीय, श्रिपा देंब) क्रिपनी सचिव